
Air Rifle

Event Time Event Time Event Time Event Time Pavilion

Sat, Jan 06 OPEN .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, Jan 07 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN 1:00pm

Tues, Jan 16 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN 7:00pm

SWAP MEET   7AM till 11AM  Meeting Starts 12 Noon Lunch Provided by Club Closed

Sat, Jan 27 inclement weather back up for Annual Meeting--

Sun, Jan 28 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN 1pm

Tues, Feb 06 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN 7pm

Sat, Feb 10 OPEN .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, Feb 18 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN 1PM

Sat, Feb 24 LV Class / HV Class (100 Yds) Chet Whitebread MEM. 10:00-Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, Feb 25 HV Class / LV Class (200 yd) Chet Whitebread MEM 8:00-15:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Mar 09 OPEN .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN USPSA MATCH 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Mar 10 Hunter Rifle / Factory Class / Varmint For Score 9:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Mar 16 OPEN OPEN OPEN IDPA MATCH 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Mar 24 OPEN Lever rim 22 10:00-15:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Thurs, Apr 04 Weekday F-Class 8:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, April 06 LV Class / HV Class (100 Yards) 10:00 - Closed .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, April 07 HV Class / LV Classs (200 Yards) 08:00 - 16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Apr 13 OPEN ARA Rimfire 9:00-13:00 OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Apr 14 Hunter Rifle / Factory Class / Varmint For Score 9:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Apr 20 Night Vintage Bench Rest 16:00-Closed Appleseed Closed OPEN IDPA Match Closed OPEN

Sun,Apr 21 OPEN Appleseed Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, Apr 28 OPEN OPEN 22 Rimfire Sil. 10:00-14:00 OPEN  OPEN

Thurs, May 02 Weekday F-Class 8:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN  SASP-Main Pistl Tbays Closed OPEN

Fri, May03 OPEN OPEN OPEN SASP Main pistol TB Closed OPEN

Sat, May 04 ARA Tournament 9:00-14:00 OPEN OPEN Main Pistol / T Bays Closed OPEN

Hunter Rifle / Factory Class / Varmint For Score 9:00-16:00

Night Vintage Bench Rest 16:00-closed

Thur, May 16 Open but Set up Open OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Fri, May 17 Open but Set up Open OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sat, May 18 Closed for Practice Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

OPEN

ANNUAL MEETING / SWAP MEET

OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00

Sat, Jan 20

Pistol Range
2024

60 Bench Range 20 Bench Range Rimfire Range

Sat, May 11 .22 KYL 09:00-17:00



AIR RIFLE

Event Time Event Time Event Time Event Time PAVILION

Sun, May 19 Closed for Practice Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Mon, May 20 SUPER SHOOT Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Tues, May 21 SUPER SHOOT Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Wed, May 22 SUPER SHOOT Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Thur, May 23 SUPER SHOOT Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Fri, May 24 Sierra Cup F-Class (set up Practice) Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sat, May 25 SIERRA CUP Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sun, May 26 SIERRA CUP Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Thur, Jun 06 Weekday F-Class 8:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Jun 08 OPEN OPEN ARA Rimfire 9:00-13:00 OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Jun 09 OPEN OPEN Lever Pistol 08:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Jun15 Night Vintage Bench Rest 16:00-Closed .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN IDPA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sat, Jun 22 F-Class 0:800-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Fri, Jun 28 East-West Show-Me Shootout Set-up Day Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sat. Jun 29 LV Class / HV Class (100 Yards) Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sun, Jun 30 HV Class / LV Class (200 Yards) Closed Lever rim 22 08:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN Closed

ARA Rimfire

Tournament

Thur, July 11 Weekday F-Class 8:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Jul 13 Vintage Bench Rest 16:00-Closed .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sat, Jul 20 OPEN Appleseed Closed OPEN IDPA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Jul 21 OPEN Appleseed Closed 22 Rimfire Sil. 8:00-14:00 OPEN OPEN

Sat, Jul 27 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, Jul 28 OPEN Lever Pistol 08:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Thur, Aug 01 Weekday F-Class 8:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

OPEN OPEN OPEN

OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Aug 10 LV Class / HV Class (100 Yards) Closed OPEN OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Aug 11 HV Class / LV Class (200 Yards) Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

F-CLASS 0:800-16:00

Vintage Bench Rest 16:00-closed
OPENARA 

OPEN

20 Bench Range Rimfire Range60 Bench Range Pistol Range

9:00-17:00

8:30-16:00

.22 KYL 09:00-17:00

9:00-3:00

Lever rim 22 08:00-16:00

IDPA Match

OPEN
OPEN

Sat, Aug 17 OPEN

Sat, Aug 03

Sun, Aug 04

Hunter Rifle / Varmint For Score 2-Gun

MO State / MVR (100 Yards)

Hunter Rifle / Varmint For Score 2-Gun

MO State / MVR (200 Yards)

12:00-Closed

2024

Sat, Jul 06 OPEN 9:00-15:00



AIR RIFLE

Event Time Event Time Event Time Event Time PAVILION

Thur, Aug 22 NATIONALS SET UP CLOSED OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Fri, Aug 23 FACTORY ARA Nationals Practice Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sat, Aug 24 Factory ARA Nationals Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sun, Aug 25 Factory ARA Nationals Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Wed, Aug 28 PSL Set-up Day Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Thurs, Aug 29 PSL MATCH / ARA NATIONALS PRACTICE Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Fri, Aug 30  ARA NATIONALS PRACTICE Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sat, Aug 31 ARA Rimfire Nationals Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Sun, Sept 01 ARA Rimfire Nationals Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN Closed

Thurs, Sept 05 Weekday F-Class 8:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Sept 07 OPEN .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, Sept 08 OPEN Lever Pistol 10:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Sept 14 OPEN Apple Seed Closed OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Sept 15 Hunter Rifle / Factory Class / Varmint for Score 09:00-16:00 Apple Seed Closed OPEN OPEN OPEN

Wed, Sept 18 OPEN OPEN OPEN Tbays / Pistol Closed CLOSED OPEN

Thur, Sept 19 OPEN OPEN OPEN T=bays/Pistol CLOSED OPEN

Fri, Sept 20 OPEN OPEN OPEN Tier II match Closed OPEN

Sat, Sep 21 Night Vintage Bench Rest 16:00-closed OPEN OPEN IDPA Tier II Closed OPEN

Sun, Sep 22 OPEN OPEN 22 Rimfire Sil. 10:00-14:00 Open after clean up Noon OPEN

ARA

Missouri State Championship

Sun, Sep 29 OPEN Lever rim 22 10:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Thur, Oct 03 Weekday F-Class 8:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sat, Oct 12 OPEN .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Oct 13 Hunter Rifle / Factory Class / Varmint for Score 09:00-16:00 OPEN 22 Rimfire Sil. 10:00-14:00 OPEN OPEN

Sat, Oct 19 LV Class / HV or Unlimited 100 Yards 10:00--Close OPEN OPEN IDPA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sun, Oct 20 Unlimited or HV Class / LV Class 200 Yards 8:00-15:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN OPEN

Sun, Oct 27 OPEN Lever Pistol 10:00-16:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Thu, Nov 09 OPEN .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN USPSA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sat, Nov 16 OPEN OPEN OPEN IDPA Match 9:00-17:00 OPEN

Sat, Dec 07 OPEN .22 KYL 09:00-17:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN

Pistol RangeRimfire Range20 Bench Range
2024

60 Bench Range

OPENSat, Sep 28 9:00-3:00 OPEN OPEN OPEN


